

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15970/2011
 (From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2011 in CMWP No.
 22511/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHASHEE KANT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/06/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Varma Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Sadhan Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For State of UP

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Any admission if made shall be subject to the
 outcome of these matters. At the time of filling
 up the seats it may be pointed out at least to
 last two candidates that they may be ousted in
 case the judgment of the High Court is upset by
 this Court.

Tag and list the petition along with
 SLP(C)... CC No. 8489/2011 on 5th July, 2011.

CORRECTED COPY

(KALYANI GUPTA)
 COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
 COURT MASTER