

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14032/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14920/2011 (XI)

Date : 16-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

M. R. Shamshad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Sushma Suri, AOR

Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 14032/2011

Respondent Nos.1 to 3, 5 to 14 and 20 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.4, 15 and 16 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Opportunity to respondent Nos.17 to 19 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

SLP(C) No. 14920/2011

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service of respondent Nos.1 and 5 to 7 within two weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.3 and 4 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 13.9.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar