

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14032/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14920/2011 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 15970/2011 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 20172/2011 (XI)

Date : 05-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Parvesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)